30 turkeys distributed to the faith community and organizations to help feed the homeless at Thanksgiving Day Community Feeding Programs. We collaborated with Bank of America and The Southwest Preservation and Enhancement District which resulted in one hundred and twelve (112) Thanksgiving Baskets being distributed to individuals and families who reside in Southwest Gainesville. Overall, the Strike Out Hunger Food Drive was an overwhelming success. Nearly 67,000 pounds of food including 562 Turkeys and 550 Baskets were distributed with an estimated 1,700 citizens benefiting from the 2011 Strike Out Hunger Food Drive and Give-Away.